BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 612 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "and" in line 6 down through "penalties" in line 7; strike beginning with the second "and" in line 10 down through "penalties" in line 11; in line 14, strike "a"; and in the same line, strike "term" and substitute "terms".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 27, strike "OF"; in line 28, strike "TO" and substitute "<u>FOR</u>"; and in lines 29 and 37, in each instance, strike "\$5,000" and substitute "<u>\$10,000</u>".

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with "(C)" in line 39 on page 4 down through "DEBTS." in line 33 on page 5.

On page 5, in line 34, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)"; and in line 35, strike "OR ADMINISTRATIVE".

On page 6, in line 23, strike "AND PENALTIES"; and in line 29, after "(I)" insert "SUBJECT TO SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH,".

On page 7, strike beginning with "OR" in line 33 down through "ADMINISTRATIVE" in line 34.

On page 8, in line 12, strike "OR" and substitute "AND".